## First Baptist Christian School Elementary & Junior High (K-8) TUITION & FEES Chart 2023-2024

Non-refundable Fees		
Application Fee - New Students:	\$150.00	
Re-Registration Fee (Returning Student	s): \$100.00	
Technology Fee (Kindergarten - Grade 2	2) \$125.00	FBCS
Technology Fee (Grades 3-8)	\$250.00	First Baptist Christian School
Official Transcipt Copies:	\$25.00	Educational Excellence Centered on Jesus Christ
School Supplies Fee	\$5.00	
Tuition	1st Child	Sibling
KDG - 5th	\$10,667.00	\$10,154.00
Monthly	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 1,015.00
Trimester 1.5% Savings	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 3,334.00
Annual 3.5% Savings	\$10,296.00	\$ 9,801.00
Tuition	1st Child	Sibling
6th-8th Grade	\$11,626.00	\$11,044.00
Monthly	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 1,105.00
Trimester 1.5% Savings	\$ 3,817.00	\$ 3,644.00
Annual 3.5% Savings	\$11,219.00	\$ 10,685.00
After School Program (ASP)	Per Child	
Full-Time (4-5 days/week)	\$190.00	
Part-Time (1-3 days/week	\$150.00	
Due Dates:		
Annual Payment	September 1st	
Trimester Fee	Sept 1st, Dec 1st, March 1st	
Monthly Payments	On or before the 5th of each month	
Monthly Late Payment Fees: Tuition \$25.00/Child; Add'l \$5/child late fees on ASP		

All Prices Shown in CI\$

Exchange rate to US\$ (divide) Checks@.82 - Cash@.80

This current tuition / fee schedule supersedes all others prior to September 1, 2023

P.O. Box 10275 Grand Cayman KY1-1003 Cayman Islands

Phone: 345-945-7906

Email: fbcs@fbcs.edu.ky A Non-Profit Organization #NP-55

Website: www.fbcs.edu.ky